Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute, and is not intended to be, an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for, or offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy securities in Hong Kong, the United States, the People's Republic of China or elsewhere.



(Continued into the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 03888)

UPDATE ON THE PROPOSED SPIN-OFF AND SEPARATE LISTING OF BEIJING OFFICE SOFTWARE ON THE SHENZHEN STOCK EXCHANGE

References are made to the announcements of Kingsoft Corporation Limited (the "Company") dated 28 October 2016 and 8 May 2017 (the "Announcements") in relation to the proposed spin-off and listing of ordinary shares of Beijing Office Software. Unless otherwise defined, terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings in the Announcements.

The Board announces that on 23 May 2017, Beijing Office Software received the notice of acceptance of application for administrative approval issued by the CSRC for the Proposed A Share Listing (the "Notice"). Pursuant to the Notice, the CSRC has formally accepted Beijing Office Software's application for the Proposed A Share Listing.

The Company will make further announcement(s) in relation to the Proposed A Share Listing as and when appropriate and/or required pursuant to the Listing Rules.

By Order of the Board

Kingsoft Corporation Limited

Jun LEI

Chairman

Hong Kong, 23 May 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Messrs. Tao ZOU and Yuk Keung NG; the non-executive Directors are Messrs. Jun LEI, Pak Kwan KAU and Chi Ping LAU; the independent non-executive Directors are Messrs. Shun Tak WONG, David Yuen Kwan TANG, and Ms. Wenjie WU.